Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY23 Q1

Start date
2022-04-01

2022-04-01

2022-04-01

2022-05-01

2022-05-16

2022-04-13

2022-05-01

2022-04-01

2022-06-15

2022-06-20

2022-04-01

2022-04-07

2022-04-13

2022-04-07

2022-04-08

2022-04-08

2022-04-25

2022-05-02

2022-04-27

2022-05-09

2022-05-09

2022-05-06

2022-05-13

2022-05-12

2022-05-24

2022-05-24

Contract
reference
number
C23PSA003

C23PSA004

C23PSA006

C23PSA014

C23PSA018

C23PSA023

C23PSA024

C23PSA026

C23PSA027

C23PSA032

C23PSA900

C23PSA901

C23PSA902

C23PSA903

C23PSA904

C23PSA905

C23PSA906

C23PSA907

C23PSA908

C23PSA909

C23PSA910

C23PSA911

C23PSA913

C23PSA914

C23PSA915

C23PSA916

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service
Workplace Health & Safety

Workplace Health & Safety
People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational
Development

Workplace Health & Safety
Workplace Health & Safety
People and Organizational
Development

Policy, Innovation and
Engagement

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Name of the contractor
FELDHOFF, LAUREN

DR. CRYSTAL MARKO INC.

R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD
THREE E TRAINING INC.
THREE E TRAINING INC.

ARETE SAFETY AND
PROTECTION INC
ATOMIC CRAYON WEB
DEVELOPMENT LTD.
DR. ANGELA ERNST INC.

ARETE SAFETY AND
PROTECTION INC
MNP LLP

DPRA CANADA INC.
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW
CORPORATION
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW
CORPORATION
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

MILLER TITERLE LAW
CORPORATION
OKANAGAN WORKPLACE
SERVICES INC.

M D & C LAW LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

M D & C LAW LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

DPRA CANADA INC.

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

Initial Contract

value
S 21,500
S 21,500
$ 10,575
$ 13,750
S 15,000
S 13,950
S 12,500
S 24,500
S 13,950
S 34,500
S 35,625
$ 45,625
$ 45,625
$ 48,750
$ 45,625
$ 45,625
S 108,400
$ 45,625
S 45,000
S 23,750
S 60,000
S 60,000
S 35,625
$ 45,625
$ 45,625
$ 45,625

Current
Amendment

Amended

Contract value Description of Work

60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
63 Information Systems-

Operating

60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

PROVIDE PRE-PLACEMENT MEDICAL ASSESSMENTS IN PRINCE
GEORGE

PROVIDE PRE-PLACEMENT MEDICAL ASSESSMENTS IN PRINCE
GEORGE

VIRTUAL FACILITATION OF PM 200 IN MOODLE

Deliver 10 virtual sessions of Promoting Ethics

Deliver 3 virtual sessions of FM 220

DELIVER 3 SESSIONS OF WORKPLACE VIOLENCE PRACTICAL
SKILLS WEBINAR

Administrative web database support

Pre-placement Medical Assessments

DELIVER 3 SESSIONS OF WORKPLACE VIOLENCE PRACTICAL
SKILLS WEBINAR

Financial risk and controls review

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Comments
(Optional, as

Delivery date  required)

2024-03-31
2024-03-31
2022-08-15
2023-03-31
2023-03-31
2022-05-26
2023-03-31
2023-03-31
2022-08-11
2022-09-02
2023-03-31
2023-04-07
2023-04-13
2023-04-07
2023-04-07
2023-04-07
2023-04-25
2023-05-02
2023-04-27
2023-05-09
2023-05-09
2023-05-05
2023-05-12
2023-05-12
2023-05-24

2023-05-24

Procurement Process
201 - Direct Award - Sole Source

201 - Direct Award - Sole Source

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
201 - Direct Award - Sole Source

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid



Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY23 Q1

Start date
2022-05-24

2022-05-19

2022-06-13

2022-06-13

2022-06-20

2022-06-20

2022-06-23

2022-06-16

Contract
reference
number
C23PSA917

C23PSA918

C23PSA919

C23PSA920

C23PSA921

C23PSA923

C23PSA924

C23PSA925

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service
Employee Relations

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Name of the contractor
MILLER TITERLE LAW CORP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

GROUNDS, RICHARD W

DPRA CANADA INC.

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

M D & C LAW LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

Initial Contract

$

value
45,000

45,625

79,875

45,625

23,750

35,625

66,250

60,000

Current
Amendment

Amended

Contract value Description of Work

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description
Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Comments
(Optional, as

Delivery date  required)

2023-05-24
2023-05-19
2023-06-13
2023-06-13
2023-06-20
2023-06-20
2023-06-23

2023-06-15

Procurement Process

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process
posted on BC Bid



